

QUESTION NO 12

**By Councillor Webber for answer by
the Convener of the Education,
Children and Families Committee at a
meeting of the Council on 15 October
2020**

Question

How many Computers are due to be provided to students in City of Edinburgh schools as part of the emergency response to the Coronavirus pandemic?

Answer

Question

How many students received a computer as part of this response for the start of the 2020/21 school year?

Answer

Question

How many students have received a computer since the start of this school year, that is not attributed to the emergency response, for example through PEF funding, PC/PTA donation or other initiative?

Answer